Illinois law.

Section 1450.760  Disclosure of Compensation 

Pursuant to Section 10-10(c) of the Act, a licensee shall disclose, in writing, either physically or electronically, any compensation the licensee expects to receive or that the licensee's sponsoring broker will receive that arises out of a referral to any person or entity in which the licensee or licensee's sponsoring broker has any interest greater than 1%.  This provision applies when the compensation is for the purpose of the client obtaining services related to the transaction, including any financial institution, insurance broker, mortgage broker, home inspector or any other third party services.
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